1 100111 88110 10110 10011 10001 10011 10110 10110 10110 10110 10110	10-04-1999	ONLY Y
09-27-1999 3		and the attached original documents or copy thereof.
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #61	101160440	ame and address of receiving party(ies)
Bernadette F.M. Hees \nk-Friebel		
Dermade 200 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Name: Gerard J.T. Heesink
	MIS 0/27/99	Internal Address:
☑ Individual(s)☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership		Street Address: Ankrot 126
☐ Corporation-State		City: Enschede The Netherlands State: 7523 L6
Other		XD Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Association
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership
Q Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name		☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State
		Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation
		is attached: 🙀 Yes 🗅 No
Execution Date: Aug.	12, 1999	(Cesignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes © No
A. Trademark Application N	lo.(s) 75/082,383	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional numbers at	tached? G Yes 🖈 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: GRAHAM, CAMPA	ATGN P.C.	
,		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:		Q Enclosed
	·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 36 W.	14th St.	
0(160.7/0d/000		8. Deposit account number:
<u> 1 2</u>		
City: NY Sta	ate: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 10036-	07-1845
81.78		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10/01/1999 NTHAI1 00000304 75082383 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		E THIS SPACE
01 FC:481	40.00 RP	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
CIAMPIAIGN	Shi h	Jany 9/24/99
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

1 7 AUG 1999

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

: HELEN DUVAL

Serial Number

: 75/082,382

Filed

: April 2, 1996

Applicant

: Gerard J.T. Heesink, by assignment from, Bernadette F.M.

Heesink-Friebel

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GRAHAM, CAMPAIGN P.C., a professional corporation, with a business address of The Bar Building, 36 West 44th Street, New York, New York, 10036-8178, U.S.A., is hereby appointed my representative in the United States upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

GERARD J.T. HEESINK

Dated : 12 - Ang - 1499

Ref.: X566-19

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001968 FRAME: 0934

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BERNADETTE F.M. HEESINK-FRIEBEL, a citizen of The Netherlands, residing at, Ankrot 126, 7523 LG Enschede, The Netherlands, is the owner of application Serial No. 75/082383 for the trademark and service mark HELEN DUVAL; and

WHEREAS, GERARD J.T. HEESINK, a citizen of THE NETHERLANDS

residing at ANKROT 126, 7523 LG ENSCHEDE , is

desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and service mark,

together with the aforesaid application for registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **BERNADETTE F.M. HEESINK-FRIEBEL** does hereby assign unto **GERARD J.T. HEESINK** all of her rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and service mark **HELEN DUVAL**, together with the aforesaid application for registration thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for past infringement.

BERNADETTÉ F.M. HEESINK-FRIEBEL

Dated: 12 - aug. - 1999

RECORDED: 09/27/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001968 FRAME: 0935